
VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS BALTIC CUP 2021
MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE ANGELI Paolo (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE RENNER Patrick (ISL)
START REFEREE BRIZE Martins (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE BONDARE Anna (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 5.0 °C

FINISH : 4.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

FAHRMER Martin (LAT)
- A - PREANCANS Pauls (LAT)
- B - PAULA Putnina (LAT)

 
 
 

GIANESSI Mattia (ITA)
- A - PRANCANS Pauls (LAT)
- B - PAULA Putnina (LAT)

 
 
 

COURSE Aloch Aloch
START 1670 m 1670 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 315 m 315 m
HOMOLOGATION 13905/12/20 13905/12/20
GATES 35 39
DIRECTIONS 34 36
STARTING TIME 8:15 10:15

LIST n°1621     APPLIED PENALTY: 22.49               CALCULATED PENALTY: 20.49 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 92, Number of NSA: 26

it@ski.lvit@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

02.03.2021  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA) 0958  /  02.03.2021 at 18:47  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  GS1 NC / MEN OFFICIAL RESULTS  

1 4 6532354 GILE Bridger 1999 USA 47.89 (1) 50.55 (5) 1:38.44 22.49

2 10 202883 GRAMMEL Anton 1998 GER 48.03 (2) 50.49 (4) 1:38.52 0.08 23.31

3 19 6530500 MCLAUGHLIN Brian 1993 USA 48.10 (4) 50.62 (7) 1:38.72 0.28 25.36

4 5 6290062 BARUFFALDI Stefano 1992 ITA 48.16 (6) 50.71 (10) 1:38.87 0.43 26.90

5 9 6531928 KENNEY Patrick 1997 USA 48.14 (5) 50.83 (11) 1:38.97 0.53 27.93

6 6 6531474 DVORACEK Addison 1996 USA 48.38 (7) 50.65 (8) 1:39.03 0.59 28.54

7 18 512116 GUT Ian 1995 LIE 48.81 (12) 50.47 (3) 1:39.28 0.84 31.11

7 17 6532347 DILLING Jacob 1999 USA 49.07 (19) 50.21 (1) 1:39.28 0.84 31.11

9 3 6290440 ZINGERLE Alex 1992 ITA 48.07 (3) 51.27 (20) 1:39.34 0.90 31.72

10 15 40612 SCOTT Alec 1997 IRL 49.01 (16) 50.61 (6) 1:39.62 1.18 34.60

11 23 6292887 MOLING Samuel 1998 ITA 48.67 (10) 51.09 (18) 1:39.76 1.32 36.03

12 7 303097 ISHII Tomoya 1989 JPN 48.69 (11) 51.17 (19) 1:39.86 1.42 37.06

13 29 30388 BIRKNER DE MIGUEL Tomas 1997 ARG 49.25 (20) 50.67 (9) 1:39.92 1.48 37.67

13 20 6291099 GUALAZZI Michele 1994 ITA 48.94 (15) 50.98 (16) 1:39.92 1.48 37.67

15 21 502319 BRAENDHOLM Jesper 1999 SWE 49.03 (17) 51.02 (17) 1:40.05 1.61 39.01

16 8 492192 ORTEGA Albert 1998 ESP 48.84 (14) 51.37 (22) 1:40.21 1.77 40.65

17 30 6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 1999 JPN 49.60 (22) 50.91 (13) 1:40.51 2.07 43.73

18 63 550086 GEDRA Zaks 1998 LAT 49.64 (23) 50.88 (12) 1:40.52 2.08 43.83

19 28 6294274 SEPPI Davide Leonardo 2002 ITA 49.83 (26) 50.91 (13) 1:40.74 2.30 46.09

20 1 6291028 SORIO Daniele 1994 ITA 50.30 (38) 50.45 (2) 1:40.75 2.31 46.19

21 24 20378 ESTEVE Axel 1994 AND 49.54 (21) 51.32 (21) 1:40.86 2.42 47.32

22 47 6293488 KRAUSE Werner 2000 GER 50.05 (29) 50.95 (15) 1:41.00 2.56 48.76

23 31 492197 GARAY Aingeru 1998 ESP 49.81 (25) 51.51 (24) 1:41.32 2.88 52.04

24 36 6293272 ZAZZARO Giovanni 1999 ITA 49.97 (28) 51.46 (23) 1:41.43 2.99 53.17

25 44 104552 ARMSTRONG Carter 1997 CAN 49.67 (24) 51.79 (25) 1:41.46 3.02 53.48

26 25 30149 SIMARI BIRKNER Cristian Javier 1980 ARG 50.07 (30) 51.81 (27) 1:41.88 3.44 57.78



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE ANGELI Paolo (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
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27 34 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 1996 JPN 50.11 (32) 51.96 (29) 1:42.07 3.63 59.73

28 54 550066 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT 50.18 (36) 51.92 (28) 1:42.10 3.66 60.04

29 40 240148 SZOLLOS Barnabas 1998 ISR 50.40 (39) 51.79 (25) 1:42.19 3.75 60.97

30 57 492438 MINTEGUI Ander 2003 ESP 49.96 (27) 52.27 (34) 1:42.23 3.79 61.38

31 49 221237 TODD-SAUNDERS Samuel 1996 GBR 50.09 (31) 52.23 (32) 1:42.32 3.88 62.30

32 65 6292412 RICCUCCI Alessandro 1997 ITA 50.53 (41) 52.03 (30) 1:42.56 4.12 64.76

33 67 491853 DEL CAMPO Juan 1994 ESP 50.15 (34) 52.46 (35) 1:42.61 4.17 65.27

34 42 151280 SURKOS Ondrej 2000 CZE 50.64 (44) 52.06 (31) 1:42.70 4.26 66.20

35 26 6292633 SCURI Alessandro 1997 ITA 50.17 (35) 52.67 (37) 1:42.84 4.40 67.63

36 52 502590 ERMESKOG Lucas 2003 SWE 50.68 (45) 52.24 (33) 1:42.92 4.48 68.46

37 27 6291454 CONFORTOLA Matteo 1995 ITA 50.59 (42) 52.56 (36) 1:43.15 4.71 70.81

38 39 400301 ROSSUM  VAN Max 1998 NED 50.29 (37) 53.29 (42) 1:43.58 5.14 75.23

39 77 700985 ZAMPA Teo 2002 SVK 50.94 (51) 52.76 (38) 1:43.70 5.26 76.46

39 38 6293302 CORDONE Stefano 1999 ITA 50.85 (48) 52.85 (39) 1:43.70 5.26 76.46

41 37 6532620 PRINCE-JUDD Dashiell 2000 USA 50.79 (47) 53.13 (40) 1:43.92 5.48 78.72

42 33 491879 SALARICH Joaquim 1994 ESP 50.49 (40) 53.46 (45) 1:43.95 5.51 79.02

43 32 6292953 NARDELLI Martin 1998 ITA 50.85 (48) 53.31 (43) 1:44.16 5.72 81.18

44 51 710353 SLJIVIC Marko 1996 BIH 51.09 (54) 53.43 (44) 1:44.52 6.08 84.87

45 46 20442 RIUS GIMENEZ Alex 1998 AND 51.05 (53) 53.54 (46) 1:44.59 6.15 85.59

46 83 250353 SNORRASON Sturla Snaer 1994 ISL 51.42 (60) 53.22 (41) 1:44.64 6.20 86.10

47 80 270061 COMERFORD Cormac 1996 IRL 51.37 (57) 53.64 (47) 1:45.01 6.57 89.90

48 68 502617 AX SWARTZ Fabian 2004 SWE 51.39 (58) 53.82 (48) 1:45.21 6.77 91.95

49 56 30422 VALLECILLO Juan Pablo 1999 ARG 51.39 (58) 54.03 (49) 1:45.42 6.98 94.11

50 43 502589 LUNDQUIST Philip 2003 SWE 51.75 (62) 54.74 (54) 1:46.49 8.05 105.08

51 81 360046 OSCH Matthieu 1999 LUX 52.25 (64) 54.34 (52) 1:46.59 8.15 106.11

52 85 430882 KIERKOWSKI Juliusz 2004 POL 52.34 (65) 54.37 (53) 1:46.71 8.27 107.34

53 71 550078 OPMANIS Elvis 1997 LAT 53.35 (69) 54.04 (50) 1:47.39 8.95 114.32

54 66 221451 DOYLE Jake 2001 GBR 52.64 (66) 54.91 (55) 1:47.55 9.11 115.96

55 79 30429 ALONSO Bautista 2000 ARG 53.37 (70) 54.20 (51) 1:47.57 9.13 116.16

56 84 700997 VALEK Jakub 2002 SVK 53.40 (71) 55.25 (56) 1:48.65 10.21 127.25

57 86 550109 OPMANIS Lauris 2001 LAT 53.92 (72) 55.30 (57) 1:49.22 10.78 133.09

58 76 151368 KOPECKY Adam 2002 CZE 51.34 (56) 57.96 (60) 1:49.30 10.86 133.91

59 87 550121 ABELE Gustavs Harijs 2003 LAT 53.30 (68) 56.33 (59) 1:49.63 11.19 137.30

60 88 221585 PYE Ryan 2004 GBR 53.93 (73) 56.01 (58) 1:49.94 11.50 140.48

61 91 550125 GERMANIS Emils 2002 LAT 56.48 (75) 59.81 (61) 1:56.29 17.85 205.63

62 92 550126 DAUKULS Georgs 2004 LAT 56.44 (74) 1:00.86 (62) 1:57.30 18.86 215.99

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

48 280034 BIRAN Itamar 1998 ISR DNS

53 6293282 RONCHI Giorgio 1999 ITA DNS

74 6293154 CAMPOSILVAN Filippo 1999 ITA DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (14)

2 780023 DRUKAROV Andrej 1999 LTU DNF

11 6532149 MILLER Andrew 1998 USA DNF

14 6293252 KASTLUNGER Tobias 1999 ITA DNF
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59 700982 SANITRAR Jan 2001 SVK DNF

61 40655 LEGGETT Connor 2000 AUS DNF

62 700983 LASOK Adam 2001 SVK DNF

64 6293793 GOTTARDI Alessio 2001 ITA DNF

69 151442 KUCERA Vojtech 2004 CZE DNF

70 430836 BIALOBRZYCKI Przemyslaw 2001 POL DNF

73 430879 GALUSZKA Wojciech 2004 POL DNF

75 221453 HUDSON Tom 2001 GBR DNF

78 430876 SZYMANSKI Igor 2004 POL DNF

89 550124 BERGMANIS Aksels 2003 LAT DNF

90 958809 YUNG Hau Tsuen Adrian 2004 HKG DNF

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

50 6292607 CANTONI Albino 1997 ITA 52.09 DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (12)

12 6292768 CANZIO Pietro 1998 ITA 48.52 DNF

13 491876 PUENTE TASIAS Alejandro 1994 ESP 48.63 DNF

16 6532163 SEYMOUR Jett 1998 USA 50.13 DNF

22 6531936 WINTERS Luke 1997 USA 48.82 DNF

35 482200 MIZINTSEV Ivan 2003 RUS 49.03 DNF

41 151284 KOULA Jan 2000 CZE 51.00 DNF

45 6293312 HOFER Damian 1999 ITA 50.69 DNF

55 151289 NOVAK Oskar 2000 CZE 50.88 DNF

58 40624 ADAMS Jack 1998 NZL 50.61 DNF

60 221562 SLADE Ted 2003 GBR 51.47 DNF

72 430850 SZKOLA Bartosz 2002 POL 51.13 DNF

82 151366 BOHONEK Matous 2002 CZE 53.22 DNF
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FIS BALTIC CUP 2021
WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

Penalty calculation
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 12 6295186 PLATINO Elisa 1999 ITA 33.93 - -

2 7 107613 GRENIER Valerie 1996 CAN 26.46 26.46 0.39

3 14 6295096 FANTI Francesca 1999 ITA 31.96 - -

4 2 299388 BERTANI Luisa Matilde Maria 1996 ITA 20.29 20.29 3.21

5 4 108077 GRAY Cassidy 2001 CAN 28.24 28.24 3.60

6 1 516560 LINGG Charlotte 1999 LIE 30.49 30.49 10.30

7 5 496055 PAU Nuria 1994 ESP 29.85 29.85 10.98

8 9 555072 GERMANE Dzenifera 2003 LAT 41.81 - -

9 24 225771 DANIELS Daisi 2002 GBR 51.01 - -

10 11 496434 ABAD Celia 2000 ESP 43.70 - -

  

Best 5 at start

4 2 299388 BERTANI Luisa Matilde Maria 1996 ITA 20.29

11 6 108461 RICHARDSON Britt 2003 CAN 25.62

2 7 107613 GRENIER Valerie 1996 CAN 26.46

5 4 108077 GRAY Cassidy 2001 CAN 28.24

DNF 3 299632 INSAM Vivien 1997 ITA 29.55

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 130.16

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 135.33

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 28.48

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 237.01 / 10 23.70

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 2.00

Applied penalty 25.70

  

Technical Delegate
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FIS BALTIC CUP 2021
MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

Run 1 analysis
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

1 4 GILE Bridger USA 24.32 (2) 23.57 (2) 47.89

2 10 GRAMMEL Anton GER 24.37 (3) 23.66 (3) 48.03 0.14

3 3 ZINGERLE Alex ITA 24.30 (1) 23.77 (6) 48.07 0.18

4 19 MCLAUGHLIN Brian USA 24.60 (13) 23.50 (1) 48.10 0.21

5 9 KENNEY Patrick USA 24.44 (6) 23.70 (4) 48.14 0.25

6 5 BARUFFALDI Stefano ITA 24.44 (6) 23.72 (5) 48.16 0.27

7 6 DVORACEK Addison USA 24.58 (11) 23.80 (7) 48.38 0.49

8 12 CANZIO Pietro ITA 24.37 (3) 24.15 (15) 48.52 0.63

9 13 PUENTE TASIAS Alejandro ESP 24.55 (9) 24.08 (13) 48.63 0.74

10 23 MOLING Samuel ITA 24.67 (14) 24.00 (9) 48.67 0.78

11 7 ISHII Tomoya JPN 24.57 (10) 24.12 (14) 48.69 0.80

12 18 GUT Ian LIE 24.79 (17) 24.02 (10) 48.81 0.92

13 22 WINTERS Luke USA 24.88 (21) 23.94 (8) 48.82 0.93

14 8 ORTEGA Albert ESP 24.51 (8) 24.33 (18) 48.84 0.95

15 20 GUALAZZI Michele ITA 24.58 (11) 24.36 (19) 48.94 1.05

16 15 SCOTT Alec IRL 24.78 (16) 24.23 (17) 49.01 1.12

17 35 MIZINTSEV Ivan RUS 24.84 (20) 24.19 (16) 49.03 1.14

17 21 BRAENDHOLM Jesper SWE 25.01 (24) 24.02 (10) 49.03 1.14

19 17 DILLING Jacob USA 25.01 (24) 24.06 (12) 49.07 1.18

20 29 BIRKNER DE MIGUEL Tomas ARG 24.80 (19) 24.45 (21) 49.25 1.36

21 24 ESTEVE Axel AND 25.11 (28) 24.43 (20) 49.54 1.65

22 30 WAKATSUKI Hayata JPN 24.74 (15) 24.86 (30) 49.60 1.71

23 63 GEDRA Zaks LAT 24.99 (23) 24.65 (25) 49.64 1.75

24 44 ARMSTRONG Carter CAN 24.98 (22) 24.69 (27) 49.67 1.78

25 31 GARAY Aingeru ESP 25.10 (27) 24.71 (28) 49.81 1.92

26 28 SEPPI Davide Leonardo ITA 25.31 (35) 24.52 (22) 49.83 1.94

27 57 MINTEGUI Ander ESP 25.04 (26) 24.92 (33) 49.96 2.07

28 36 ZAZZARO Giovanni ITA 25.37 (38) 24.60 (23) 49.97 2.08

29 47 KRAUSE Werner GER 25.43 (42) 24.62 (24) 50.05 2.16

30 25 SIMARI BIRKNER Cristian Javier ARG 25.16 (30) 24.91 (31) 50.07 2.18

31 49 TODD-SAUNDERS Samuel GBR 25.32 (37) 24.77 (29) 50.09 2.20

32 34 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki JPN 25.45 (44) 24.66 (26) 50.11 2.22

33 16 SEYMOUR Jett USA 24.79 (17) 25.34 (51) 50.13 2.24

34 67 DEL CAMPO Juan ESP 25.20 (31) 24.95 (34) 50.15 2.26

35 26 SCURI Alessandro ITA 25.26 (33) 24.91 (31) 50.17 2.28

36 54 ZVEJNIEKS Miks LAT 25.14 (29) 25.04 (38) 50.18 2.29

37 39 ROSSUM  VAN Max NED 25.31 (35) 24.98 (36) 50.29 2.40

38 1 SORIO Daniele ITA 24.41 (5) 25.89 (63) 50.30 2.41

39 40 SZOLLOS Barnabas ISR 25.44 (43) 24.96 (35) 50.40 2.51

40 33 SALARICH Joaquim ESP 25.37 (38) 25.12 (40) 50.49 2.60

41 65 RICCUCCI Alessandro ITA 25.21 (32) 25.32 (49) 50.53 2.64

42 27 CONFORTOLA Matteo ITA 25.41 (41) 25.18 (43) 50.59 2.70

43 58 ADAMS Jack NZL 25.39 (40) 25.22 (44) 50.61 2.72

44 42 SURKOS Ondrej CZE 25.65 (51) 24.99 (37) 50.64 2.75

45 52 ERMESKOG Lucas SWE 25.27 (34) 25.41 (54) 50.68 2.79

46 45 HOFER Damian ITA 25.56 (46) 25.13 (42) 50.69 2.80

47 37 PRINCE-JUDD Dashiell USA 25.67 (52) 25.12 (40) 50.79 2.90
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

48 38 CORDONE Stefano ITA 25.74 (56) 25.11 (39) 50.85 2.96

48 32 NARDELLI Martin ITA 25.63 (49) 25.22 (44) 50.85 2.96

50 55 NOVAK Oskar CZE 25.62 (48) 25.26 (46) 50.88 2.99

51 77 ZAMPA Teo SVK 25.63 (49) 25.31 (48) 50.94 3.05

52 41 KOULA Jan CZE 25.61 (47) 25.39 (53) 51.00 3.11

53 46 RIUS GIMENEZ Alex AND 25.73 (55) 25.32 (49) 51.05 3.16

54 51 SLJIVIC Marko BIH 25.68 (54) 25.41 (54) 51.09 3.20

55 72 SZKOLA Bartosz POL 25.51 (45) 25.62 (58) 51.13 3.24

56 76 KOPECKY Adam CZE 25.96 (61) 25.38 (52) 51.34 3.45

57 80 COMERFORD Cormac IRL 25.90 (58) 25.47 (56) 51.37 3.48

58 68 AX SWARTZ Fabian SWE 26.09 (63) 25.30 (47) 51.39 3.50

58 56 VALLECILLO Juan Pablo ARG 25.77 (57) 25.62 (58) 51.39 3.50

60 83 SNORRASON Sturla Snaer ISL 25.95 (60) 25.47 (56) 51.42 3.53

61 60 SLADE Ted GBR 25.67 (52) 25.80 (62) 51.47 3.58

62 43 LUNDQUIST Philip SWE 26.07 (62) 25.68 (60) 51.75 3.86

63 50 CANTONI Albino ITA 26.32 (64) 25.77 (61) 52.09 4.20

64 81 OSCH Matthieu LUX 25.94 (59) 26.31 (66) 52.25 4.36

65 85 KIERKOWSKI Juliusz POL 26.39 (65) 25.95 (64) 52.34 4.45

66 66 DOYLE Jake GBR 26.50 (67) 26.14 (65) 52.64 4.75

67 82 BOHONEK Matous CZE 26.57 (69) 26.65 (69) 53.22 5.33

68 87 ABELE Gustavs Harijs LAT 26.89 (71) 26.41 (67) 53.30 5.41

69 71 OPMANIS Elvis LAT 26.76 (70) 26.59 (68) 53.35 5.46

70 79 ALONSO Bautista ARG 26.44 (66) 26.93 (72) 53.37 5.48

71 84 VALEK Jakub SVK 26.52 (68) 26.88 (71) 53.40 5.51

72 86 OPMANIS Lauris LAT 26.99 (72) 26.93 (72) 53.92 6.03

73 88 PYE Ryan GBR 27.22 (73) 26.71 (70) 53.93 6.04

74 92 DAUKULS Georgs LAT 27.45 (74) 28.99 (75) 56.44 8.55

75 91 GERMANIS Emils LAT 28.01 (75) 28.47 (74) 56.48 8.59

Did Not Start (3)

48 BIRAN Itamar ISR

53 RONCHI Giorgio ITA

74 CAMPOSILVAN Filippo ITA

Did Not Finish (14)

2 DRUKAROV Andrej LTU

11 MILLER Andrew USA

14 KASTLUNGER Tobias ITA

59 SANITRAR Jan SVK

61 LEGGETT Connor AUS

62 LASOK Adam SVK

64 GOTTARDI Alessio ITA

69 KUCERA Vojtech CZE

70 BIALOBRZYCKI Przemyslaw POL

73 GALUSZKA Wojciech POL

75 HUDSON Tom GBR
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

78 SZYMANSKI Igor POL

89 BERGMANIS Aksels LAT

90 YUNG Hau Tsuen Adrian HKG
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

1 17 DILLING Jacob USA 25.27 (2) 24.94 (4) 50.21

2 1 SORIO Daniele ITA 25.49 (5) 24.96 (6) 50.45 0.24

3 18 GUT Ian LIE 25.63 (11) 24.84 (2) 50.47 0.26

4 10 GRAMMEL Anton GER 25.54 (8) 24.95 (5) 50.49 0.28

5 4 GILE Bridger USA 25.52 (6) 25.03 (8) 50.55 0.34

6 15 SCOTT Alec IRL 25.52 (6) 25.09 (9) 50.61 0.40

7 19 MCLAUGHLIN Brian USA 25.42 (3) 25.20 (16) 50.62 0.41

8 6 DVORACEK Addison USA 25.44 (4) 25.21 (18) 50.65 0.44

9 29 BIRKNER DE MIGUEL Tomas ARG 25.56 (10) 25.11 (10) 50.67 0.46

10 5 BARUFFALDI Stefano ITA 25.72 (13) 24.99 (7) 50.71 0.50

11 9 KENNEY Patrick USA 25.63 (11) 25.20 (16) 50.83 0.62

12 63 GEDRA Zaks LAT 25.76 (15) 25.12 (11) 50.88 0.67

13 30 WAKATSUKI Hayata JPN 25.55 (9) 25.36 (21) 50.91 0.70

13 28 SEPPI Davide Leonardo ITA 25.76 (15) 25.15 (13) 50.91 0.70

15 47 KRAUSE Werner GER 26.09 (28) 24.86 (3) 50.95 0.74

16 20 GUALAZZI Michele ITA 25.85 (20) 25.13 (12) 50.98 0.77

17 21 BRAENDHOLM Jesper SWE 25.85 (20) 25.17 (15) 51.02 0.81

18 23 MOLING Samuel ITA 25.80 (17) 25.29 (19) 51.09 0.88

19 7 ISHII Tomoya JPN 25.84 (19) 25.33 (20) 51.17 0.96

20 3 ZINGERLE Alex ITA 25.74 (14) 25.53 (26) 51.27 1.06

21 24 ESTEVE Axel AND 25.81 (18) 25.51 (25) 51.32 1.11

22 8 ORTEGA Albert ESP 25.91 (22) 25.46 (24) 51.37 1.16

23 36 ZAZZARO Giovanni ITA 26.30 (30) 25.16 (14) 51.46 1.25

24 31 GARAY Aingeru ESP 25.94 (23) 25.57 (27) 51.51 1.30

25 44 ARMSTRONG Carter CAN 24.89 (1) 26.90 (49) 51.79 1.58

25 40 SZOLLOS Barnabas ISR 26.43 (33) 25.36 (21) 51.79 1.58

27 25 SIMARI BIRKNER Cristian Javier ARG 26.40 (32) 25.41 (23) 51.81 1.60

28 54 ZVEJNIEKS Miks LAT 26.00 (24) 25.92 (30) 51.92 1.71

29 34 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki JPN 26.03 (25) 25.93 (31) 51.96 1.75

30 65 RICCUCCI Alessandro ITA 26.04 (26) 25.99 (32) 52.03 1.82

31 42 SURKOS Ondrej CZE 26.05 (27) 26.01 (33) 52.06 1.85

32 49 TODD-SAUNDERS Samuel GBR 26.33 (31) 25.90 (29) 52.23 2.02

33 52 ERMESKOG Lucas SWE 26.20 (29) 26.04 (35) 52.24 2.03

34 57 MINTEGUI Ander ESP 26.68 (37) 25.59 (28) 52.27 2.06

35 67 DEL CAMPO Juan ESP 28.79 (59) 23.67 (1) 52.46 2.25

36 27 CONFORTOLA Matteo ITA 26.55 (35) 26.01 (33) 52.56 2.35

37 26 SCURI Alessandro ITA 26.59 (36) 26.08 (36) 52.67 2.46

38 77 ZAMPA Teo SVK 26.52 (34) 26.24 (39) 52.76 2.55

39 38 CORDONE Stefano ITA 26.72 (38) 26.13 (37) 52.85 2.64

40 37 PRINCE-JUDD Dashiell USA 26.74 (40) 26.39 (41) 53.13 2.92

41 83 SNORRASON Sturla Snaer ISL 26.85 (43) 26.37 (40) 53.22 3.01

42 39 ROSSUM  VAN Max NED 26.87 (44) 26.42 (42) 53.29 3.08

43 32 NARDELLI Martin ITA 27.08 (48) 26.23 (38) 53.31 3.10

44 51 SLJIVIC Marko BIH 26.84 (42) 26.59 (43) 53.43 3.22

45 33 SALARICH Joaquim ESP 26.74 (40) 26.72 (45) 53.46 3.25

46 46 RIUS GIMENEZ Alex AND 26.87 (44) 26.67 (44) 53.54 3.33

47 80 COMERFORD Cormac IRL 26.72 (38) 26.92 (50) 53.64 3.43
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48 68 AX SWARTZ Fabian SWE 26.90 (46) 26.92 (50) 53.82 3.61

49 56 VALLECILLO Juan Pablo ARG 27.21 (50) 26.82 (46) 54.03 3.82

50 71 OPMANIS Elvis LAT 27.19 (49) 26.85 (47) 54.04 3.83

51 79 ALONSO Bautista ARG 26.92 (47) 27.28 (56) 54.20 3.99

52 81 OSCH Matthieu LUX 27.46 (52) 26.88 (48) 54.34 4.13

53 85 KIERKOWSKI Juliusz POL 27.32 (51) 27.05 (52) 54.37 4.16

54 43 LUNDQUIST Philip SWE 27.61 (54) 27.13 (54) 54.74 4.53

55 66 DOYLE Jake GBR 27.65 (55) 27.26 (55) 54.91 4.70

56 84 VALEK Jakub SVK 27.52 (53) 27.73 (58) 55.25 5.04

57 86 OPMANIS Lauris LAT 27.65 (55) 27.65 (57) 55.30 5.09

58 88 PYE Ryan GBR 27.92 (57) 28.09 (60) 56.01 5.80

59 87 ABELE Gustavs Harijs LAT 28.46 (58) 27.87 (59) 56.33 6.12

60 76 KOPECKY Adam CZE 30.88 (62) 27.08 (53) 57.96 7.75

61 91 GERMANIS Emils LAT 29.86 (61) 29.95 (61) 59.81 9.60

62 92 DAUKULS Georgs LAT 29.06 (60) 31.80 (62) 1:00.86 10.65

Did Not Start (1)

50 CANTONI Albino ITA

Did Not Finish (12)

12 CANZIO Pietro ITA

13 PUENTE TASIAS Alejandro ESP

16 SEYMOUR Jett USA

22 WINTERS Luke USA

35 MIZINTSEV Ivan RUS

41 KOULA Jan CZE

45 HOFER Damian ITA

55 NOVAK Oskar CZE

58 ADAMS Jack NZL

60 SLADE Ted GBR

72 SZKOLA Bartosz POL

82 BOHONEK Matous CZE


